GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3201
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010

SETTING UP OF FOOD PROCESSING CENTRES
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposals from various State Governments to establish food processing centres
in each district across the country to give better price to the farmers for their products as well as to generate employment; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the financial assistance provided for the purpose during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRISUBODH KANT SAHAI)

(@) & (b): Union Government has not received any proposal from the State Governments to establish food processing centers in each
district across the country and presently Ministry is not operating any such scheme.
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